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Disclaimer

ThispressPowerPointPresentationhasbeen producedby NOIPolld.imitedto provide
information on all issueswhich form the subjectmatter of the document Kindlynote
that while we are willing to shareresultsfrom our polls with the generalpublic, we
only requestthat NOIPollsbe acknowledgedas author wheneverand wherever our
poll resultsare used,cited or published

NOIPollshereby certifies that all the views expressedin this document accurately
reflect its views of respondentssurveyedfor the poll, and backgroundinformation is
basedon information from varioussourcesthat it believesare reliable however, no
representationis madethat it is accurateor complete Whilstreasonablecarehasbeen
takenin preparingthis document,no responsibilityor liability is acceptedfor errorsor
fact or for any views expressednerein by NOIPollsfor actions taken as a result of
information providedin this report. Anyratings,forecasts estimates,opinionsor views
herein constitute a judgment as at the date of this document If the date of this
documentis not current, the views and content may not reflect NOIPolls current
findingsand/or thinking.



NOI

Survey Backg round and Objecﬁves
The power sector in Nigeria has been beset with numerous challenges
manifestingin poor powersupplyto the final consumer

Reasondor power supply shortageinclude old dilapidated power stations,
Inadequateaccesgo funds by newly privatized PHCNsubsidiariespoor gas
supplyto powergeneratingstations,etc.

With the aim of monitoring the progressmade so far in the power sector
reforms in Nigeria, NOIPollsintroduced the Power Pollsin 2013to explore
the perceptionof Nigerianstowardsthe powersectorreforms.

The polls were conductedmonthly to explorethe amount of power supply
receiveddaily, expenditureon power supply, as well asthe state of power
supplyto householdsand its effect to consumers,especiallyin the use of
alternative sourcesof power. The results from the polls are presentedin
guartersfrom Q12013to Q12015
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Survey Methodology

A The opinion poll was conducted from Q1 2013to Q1 2015 It involved
telephone interviews of a random nationwide sample Phoneowning
Nigerians aged 18 years and above, representing the six geopolitical
zonesin the country, were interviewed

A NOIPollsusesa proportionate, stratified random samplingtechniqueto
selectrespondentsrepresentingall geopoliticalzonesacrossthe country.
Theserespondentsare interviewed to obtain accuratedata on relevant
topics.

A Questionnaireswere administeredusingthe 5 major Nigerianlanguages
(Yoruba,Hausa,gbo, Englishand PidginEnglish)
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An averageof 62.6 percent of Nigerian householdssaw no improvementin
power supply to their households implying that the larger proportion of
Nigerianssawno improvementin powersupplyto their households

Whenthe proportion of residentswho disclosedpower had improvedin their
areawasaveragedoverthe period Q1, 2013through Q1, 2015 the South-West
region had the highest averageproportion (67 percent) and the South-East
region had the lowest averageproportion (56 percent) of respondentswho
sawno improvementin powersupplyto their households

Over the period Q2, 2013 to Q1, 2015 Nigerians received an average
cumulativepower supplyof 5.4 z 7.1 hoursper day. Also, on averagebetween
Q2, 2014 and Q1, 2015Nigeriansspent between 3,302- 3,613 0n actual
powersupply.

Finally, within the period of Q2, 2014to Q1 2015 average expenditure on
alternativesourcesof powerwaswithin the rangeof 8,321- 11,198,
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State of Power Supply (Q1 201:8)1 2015)

How would you describe power in your area over the past one month? [Qtr. 1, ‘13 - Qtr. 1, ‘15]

L2013 | Lo

Qtr. 1. Qtr. 2. Qtr. 3. Qtr. 4. Qtr. 1. Qtr. 2. Qtr. 3. Qtr. 4. Qtr. 1.
14% 14% 12%
8% 7% 8% 9%
ehas mprovd vry mch 2 i 2 | [ o B |
33% 31% 0 32%
29% 30% %
C 28% 4%

24% 262

It has improved a little

23% 20% 20% 22% 20%

15% 15%
There's no difference at all - -

31%
25% 26% 0 24%

21% 21% 19%

It remains bad

22% 20% 19%

15% 16% 14% g
Itls very bad’ " gone N - - -

Source: NOIPolls — March 2015

A larger proportion of Nigerians experienced no improvement in the stats
power supply to their households across all quarters.

1%
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State of Power SupplyAverage (Q1 201301 2015)

How would you describe power in your area over the past 1 month? (Qtr. 1'13 - Qtr. 1'15)
NOIPolls Monthly Tracking

~|mprovement = No Improvement
67% 0 67% 66% 67%
59% 62% 62% 59%
/\/\W
41% i 41%

38% 38%
33% 33% 34% 33%

Average Improvement = 37.4%

Qtr. 1 Qtr, 2 Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4 Qtr.1 Qtr. 2 Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1
2013 2014 2015

Source: NOIPolls = March 2015

On average, the proportion of Nigerians who mentioned that power has improy
in their area declined steadily since quarter three of 2014, fd&dpercentthen to

red

33 percentin Q1, 2015.
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State of Power SupplyRegional (Q1 01301 2015)

How would you describe power in your area over the past 1 month? (Qtr. 1 '13 —Qtr. 1'15)

[iIt has improved very much + It has improved a little]
NOIPolis Quarterly Tracking

45

41 41

38 38
33 33 34 33

NATIONWIDE (Value in %), Average % = 37%

Qtr. 1 Qtr. 2 Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1 Qtr. 2 Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4 Q. 1

2013 2014 2015
46
as o as ‘ as P a2 a3
40 39 39 . ‘ 40 40 43
34 32 1 34
l NC (Value in %), Average % = 39% I I} SE (Value in %), Average % = 42%
Q. 1 Q. 2 Q. 3 Q. 4 Qrr. 1 Qrr. 2 Qur. 3 Qur. 4 Qur. 1 ‘ Qur. 1 Qtr. 2 Q. 3 Qu. 4 Qar. 1 Q. 2 Q. 3 Q. 4 Qur. 1
2013 2014 2015 | 2013 2014 2015
as 1 a7
37 38 40 g= 43
32 33 29 37 37 37 38
27
23 31
26
[ NE (Value in %), Average % = 35% ] I SS (Value in %), Average % = 37% ]
Qtr. 1 Qtr. 2 Qtr. 3 Q. 4 Qtr. 1 Qtr. 2 Qtr. 3 Q. 4 Qur. 1 Qtr. 1 Qur. 2 Q. 3 Q. 4 Qur. 1 Qur. 2 Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1
2013 2014 2015 2013 2014 2015
4
5 so i a3
35
a1 38 38 38 33 31 >
24 28 27
27
- 26
| NW (Value in %), Average % = 37% I SW (Value in %), Average % = 33%
Qur. 1 Qtr. 2 Qur. 3 Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1 Q. 2 Qtr. 3 Q. 4 Qtr. 1 Qtr. 1 Qtr. 2 Q. 3 Qu. 4 Q. 1 Qur. 2 Qtr. 3 Qur. 4 Qtr. 1
2013 2014 2015 2013 2014 2015

Source: NOIPolls —March 2015

When the proportion of residents who disclosed power had improved in their area was averaged over the
period Q1, 2013 through Q1, 20it5yas found thathe SouthEast region had the highest average
proportion @2 perceni and the SouthWest region had the lowest average proporti@8(percen).
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Cumulative Hours Of Daily Power Supply In Nigeridn
Hours) Q2 201301 2015

On the average, how many hours of cumulative power supply do you have in a day? [Qtr. 2, ‘13 — Qtr. 1, ‘15]

AN LI

g

Qtr. 2. Qtr. 3. Qtr. 4. Qtr. 1. Qtr. 2. Qtr. 3. Qtr. 4. Qtr. 1.
9 ) ) 6% 9 8% 6% 9
19- 24 hours 2% il | e e— e | ——
6% ) o ) 9 7% 9 9
14- 19 hours e LL L$_& L
9% 9% 9% 9% 8% L2
9- 14 hours _ _
21% 20% 24%
4 -9 hours
45% 46%
1-4 hour

14%

<1 hour/No light at all

Source: NOIPolls —March 2015

Across all quarters, a larger proportion of Nigerians receivdchburs of
daily cumulative power supply. ”
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Average Cumulative Hours Of Daily Power Supply In
Nigeria-Q2 2013Q1 2015

On the average, how many hours of cumulative power supply do you have in a day?
(Average number of hours per day)
[Qtr. 2, ‘13 -Qtr. 1, ‘15]

——
Qtr. 2 ‘ Qtr.3 ‘ Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1 ‘ Qtr. 2 Qtr.3 ‘ Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1
2013 2014 2015

Source: NOIPolls —March 2015

Generally, over the period Q2, 2013 to Q1, 2015, Nigerians revealed that they receiy

/e(

average cumulativepower supply 06.4z 7.1 hoursper day.
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Quarterly Cost Of Electricity (Q2 20141 2015)

On an average, how much do you currently pay for electricity/power monthly (in Naira)?
[Qtr. 2, ‘14— Qtr. 1, ‘15]
i Less than 1000 41000-3000 &43001-5000 & 5001-7000 & Above 7000

Qtr. 2 ‘ Qtr.3 ‘ Qtr. 4 Qtr.1

2014 2015
Source: NOIPolls —March 2015

Majority of the respondents across all quarters spent betwe@0G 3000 on actual
power supply.
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Average Quarterly Cost Of Electricity (Q2 20191 2015)

On an average, how much do you currently pay for electricity/power monthly (in Naira)?
[Qtr. 2,14 -Qtr. 1, “15]

‘ Qtr.2 | ’ Qtr.3 ‘ Qtr.4 | ! Qtr.1 ‘

‘ 2014 | 2015
Source: NOIPolls - March 2015

OnaverageNigerians spent between o = 6 /B#13on actual power supply.
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Use Of Alternative Sources Of Powerd2, 2013- Q1, 2015)

Do you use any alternative source(s) of power (generators or inverters)?
[Qtr. 2, ‘13 -Qtr. 1, ‘15]
M Yes I No

81% 81% 29%

78% 77% 77% 77%

70%

19%

N Il B B B
i B B B B B

Qtr. 2 Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1 Qtr. 2 Qtr. 3 Qtr. 4 Qtr. 1

2013 2014 2015

Source: NOIPolls — March 2015

A majority of adult Nigerians (betweerD percent- 81 perceni reported they use
alternativesources opower.
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Consumer Expenditure on Alternative Sources of Power Q2 2014
Q1 2015

How much do you spend on alternative source of power monthly (in Naira)?
[Qtr. 2, ‘14— Qtr. 1, ‘15]

®<1,000 =1,000-5000 ®5,001-10,000 = 10,001-20,000 m>20,000

0
6% 49% 47%

Source: NOIPolls — March 2015

Majority of the respondents across all quarters spent betwe@0G 5000 in running
alternative sources of power.
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Average Quarterly Consumer Expenditure on Alternative Power
(Q2 2014Q1 2015)

How much do you spend on alternative source of power monthly (in Naira)?
(Average amount spent)
[Qtr. 2, ‘14— Qtr. 1, ‘15]

1 1 1. 0.0
11,198

9,641
. :
8,321
Qtr. 2 ‘ Qtr.3 ‘ Qtr. 4 Qtr.1
2014 2015

Source: NOIPolls —March 2015

Within the periodof Q2, 2014to Q12015, average expenditure on alternative sources
powerfell within the range of 8,321- 11,198.
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Contact Us

NOIPolls Ltd
4 DepStreet (Off Danube Street)
Maitama, Abuja
www.notpolls.com
enquiries@noipolls.com
08105576621, 0990-4162



